
 

 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Tonight is the PTA's Auction of Promises event at Wandsworth Town 

Hall. It will be a fantastic event and thank you to everyone that has 

contributed a promise and will attend to 'buy a promise'. It is an 

event that will enable the school to purchase items that can make 

the children's education experience even better and we really 

appreciate all your support.  

 

Special thanks, of course, go to all the parents and carers that work 

so tirelessly to make these events happen and help the school. We 

really appreciate it and know how lucky we are to have your 

support and expertise. 

 

John Budden 

Executive Headteacher 

Dates for your diary: 

 

Belleville PTA Gardening Day - Saturday 13 May, 9am – 2pm, Webb’s Road. 

Belleville PTA Fun Run - Sunday 21 May. Tickets are £5 per runner and can be purchased here.  

The PTA urgently needs more volunteers to help run this event. If you can help, please sign up here. 

Summer Half Term - Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 

Inset Day - Monday 5 June - school closed to children. 

First Day of Summer 2 Term – Tuesday 6 June. 

Year 4 and Year 5 Secondary Transfer Event – Monday 12 June, 6pm, Webb’s Road. 

Honeypot Event – Friday 23 June.  

Belleville PTA Summer Fair & Belleville's Got Talent - Saturday 1 July, Webb’s Road.  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

12 May 2023 

 

We hope everyone has a 

fantastic time at the 

Belleville PTA Promises 

Auction this evening. 

Thank you to the parents 

who arranged this event 

and to the event sponsors.  

 

If you are not attending 

the event and would like 

to take part in the online 

auction, it will be open for 

bids from 8pm on Friday 

12 May and will close at 

8pm on Wednesday 17 

May. Thank you for your 

support. 

  

 

 

                                                                  
Our number one priority is to ensure all children and 

adults are safe.  

 

Please do talk to any member of staff if you have any 

worries for yourself or others in our community. 
 

https://www.bellevillepta.org/event-details/belleville-fun-run-2023
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1rKHWzxTd0SghQAEQq9WjxuyAokYkmRxikMbsLq2znpA/edit#gid=0
https://bit.ly/41t5BBy
https://bit.ly/41t5BBy


 

   

Pirates Ahoy! 

“Ahoy there!” from Reception who celebrated Pirate Day to enrich their Sea Adventures topic. The 

children made class pirate flags, took part in a pirate singing contest and dance-off and followed 

clues to find treasure! We are happy to report that no pirates were required to walk the plank! 

       

       

     

      

     

 

 

Follow us on social!            @belleville_school              @bellevillesch            @belleville-primary-school    

https://www.instagram.com/belleville_school/
https://twitter.com/bellevillesch
https://www.linkedin.com/company/belleville-primary-school/


 

 

Summer Term 2023 

Last day of Summer 1: Friday 26 May 

Summer half term: Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 

Inset day: Monday 5 June - school closed to 

children. 

First day of Summer 2: Tuesday 6 June 

Last day of Summer 2: Friday 21 July 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

Inset Days: Mon 4 & Tues 5 Sept - school closed to 

children. 

First day of Autumn 1:  Wednesday 6 September 

Last day of Autumn 1: Friday 20 October 

Autumn half term: Monday 23 – Friday 27 October 

First day of Autumn 2: Monday 30 October 

Last day of Autumn 2: Thursday 21 December 

 

 

 

 

 Spring Term 2024 

Inset Day:  Mon 8 Jan – school closed to children. 

First day of Spring 1:  Tuesday 9 January 

Last day of Spring 1: Friday 9 February 

Spring half term: Monday 12 – Friday 16 February 

First day of Spring 2: Monday 19 February 

Last day of Spring 2: Thursday 28 March 

  

Summer Term 2024 

Inset Day:  Mon 15 April – school closed to children. 

First day of Summer 1:  Tuesday 16 April 

Bank Holiday: Monday 6 May – school closed.  

Last day of Summer 1: Friday 24 May 

Summer half term: Monday 27 – Friday 31 May 

Inset Day: Monday 3 June – school closed to children. 

First day of Summer 2: Tuesday 4 June 

Last day of Summer 2: Wednesday 24 July 

 

 

Year 3 win a gold medal! 

 

Well done to a group of our Year 3  

children who won a gold medal in the  

Wandsworth Tri Golf Festival in Southfields  

on Thursday afternoon. They had a  

fantastic experience despite the weather.  

       

 

Costume Library 

 

A massive thank you to 

everyone who has 

been supporting the 

PTA Costume Library. 

We are proud to say 

that we have been 

able to fulfil all requests 

for Victorian Day 

costumes for the 

second year! 

  

However, we are 

striving to build up an 

inventory to cover all 

children in the future. If 

you are happy to 

donate your Victorian 

Day costume, please 

drop it off at the office 

(Webb’s and Meteor) 

by 31 May. Thank you. 

  

 

Belleville Fun Run – Sunday 21 May – 9am-11am 

 

The Belleville PTA Fun Run will take  

place on Sunday 21 May, 9am-11am 

on Wandsworth Common. Tickets are 

£5 per runner and can be purchased 

here. 

 

The PTA urgently need more parents and carers to volunteer to help at 

the event to make sure it can go ahead. If you can spare an hour, 

please sign up here by Saturday 13 May. Thank you.   

       

 

 

 

https://www.bellevillepta.org/event-details/belleville-fun-run-2023
https://www.bellevillepta.org/event-details/belleville-fun-run-2023
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1rKHWzxTd0SghQAEQq9WjxuyAokYkmRxikMbsLq2znpA/edit#gid=0

